Privacy Policy

Effective Date: 10-03-2025

Welcome to Perinbapuram YMCA Skill Development Center ("we," "our," "us"). Your privacy is important to us. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, and protect your information when you visit our website (https://perinbapuramymca.in).

1. Information We Collect

We may collect the following types of information:

- **Personal Information:** Name, email address, phone number, and other contact details provided through forms.
- Non-Personal Information: Browser type, IP address, pages visited, and browsing behavior.
- Cookies and Tracking Technologies: We don't collect any cookies for analyze website traffic.

2. How We Use Your Information

We may use the collected information for:

- Providing and improving our services.
- Responding to inquiries and communication.
- Sending updates about programs, events, and promotions.
- Analyzing website traffic and user behavior to enhance our offerings.

3. Sharing Your Information

We do not sell, rent, or share your personal information with third parties except in the following cases:

- When required by law or legal processes.
- To protect our rights, privacy, safety, or property.
- With trusted third-party service providers who assist in operating our website.

4. Data Security

We take appropriate measures to protect your personal data from unauthorized access, alteration, disclosure, or destruction. However, no internet-based service is 100% secure.

5. Your Rights and Choices

- You can opt out of marketing emails by following the unsubscribe link.
- You may request access, correction, or deletion of your personal data by contacting us.
- You can disable cookies in your browser settings.

6. Third-Party Links

Our website may contain links to external sites. We are not responsible for their privacy policies or practices.

7. Updates to This Privacy Policy

We may update this policy from time to time. The latest version will always be available on our website.

8. Contact Us

If you have any questions regarding this Privacy Policy, please contact us at: **Perinbapuram YMCA Skill Development Center** Email: [ymcasdcp@gmail.com] Phone: [8122693304]